

## Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 845-2020 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Emergency Ordinance Status: Passed

 File created:
 10/31/2020
 In control:
 City Council

 On agenda:
 11/18/2020
 Final action:
 11/18/2020

Enactment date: 11/18/2020 Enactment #:

**Effective date:** 11/19/2020

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Port Control to exercise the first option to

renew Contract No. RCD 2019-1 with Siemens Industry Inc. to maintain, repair and expand the

existing Apogee building automation system, for the Department of Port Control.

**Sponsors:** Phyllis E. Cleveland, Kevin J. Kelley, By Departmental Request

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. 845-2020-Exer option with Siemens for Apogee equipment, 2. 845-2020 Exec. Summary - CHIA -

Siemens Industry Inc. First Option

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/18/2020	1	City Council	approved	Pass
11/4/2020	1	City Council	read and referred to administrative review	

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Port Control to exercise the first option to renew Contract No. RCD 2019-1 with Siemens Industry Inc. to maintain, repair and expand the existing Apogee building automation system, for the Department of Port Control.